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JOHN D. DE CARLI and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DORA A. DE CARLI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. ps5-90-¢>

VS.

MICHAEL A. STARR,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Enter my appearance for the Plaintiffs and issue a Writ of Summons in the

above-captioned matter against the Defendant.

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE
& LEVINE LLP

e —

Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs
Attorney 1.D. #86068
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

Dated: I/I‘?/ob’

F’}_E@D C B 115y,

T8
JAN 202005 / [‘ ?
William & ghe pPU- “5‘0(3
Prothonotary,

erk o7 C() Hg



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF T4
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA i

CIVIL ACTION v
SUMMONS
John D. De Carli
Dora A. De Carli
Vs. NO.: 2005-00090-CD

Michael A. Starr

TO: MICHAEL A. STARR

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 01/20/2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 100160

NC: 05-90-CD
SERVICE # 1 OF 1
SUMMONS
PLAINTIFF: JOHN D. DECARLI and DORA A. DECARLI
vs.
DEFENDANT: MICHAEL A. STARR
SHERIFF RETURN

5

NOW, January 21, 2005, SHERIFF OF JEFFERSON COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON MICHAEL A. STARR.

NOW, February 07, 2005 AT 3:25 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON MICHAEL A. STARR, DEFENDANT.
THE RETURN OF JEFFERSON COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

FILED
G R

Witham A Shaw
ProthonotaryiClerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 100160

NO: 05-90-CD
SERVICES 1
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: JOHN D. DECARLI and DORA A. DECARLI
VS.
DEFENDANT: MICHAEL A. STARR

SHERIFF RETURN
L
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE EVEY,ROUTCH 22170 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS EVEY,ROUTCH 22170 27.74
JEFFERSON ADV. EVEY,ROUTCH 22171 37.82

So Answers,

é, /
V(“{/}?w%#
Chester A. Hawkids

Sheriff

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2005




jov o

No. 2005-00090 C.D.

Personally appeared before me, Carl Gotwald, Deputy for Thomas A. Demko,
Sheriff of Jefferson County, Pennsylvania, who according to law deposes and
says that on February 7, 2005 at 3:25 o'clock P.M. served the Writ of Summons
upon MICHAEL A. STARR, defendant, at the address of 501 Main Street, Borough
of Brockway, County of Jefferson, $tate of Pennsylvania, by handing to Phyllis
Catanzarilo, Clerk and adult person in charge at time of service, one true
copy of the Writ and by making known to her the contents thereof.

Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: 35.82 Paid
Prothy: 2.00
Total Costs: 37.82
REFUNDED: $ 87.18

So Answers,
Sworn and subscribedq:‘&
to before me this =\ .

Chief Deputy!.
day of /) b Zi@@?:g, -CMW—__ puty
By CHLJ,LA%i,,ij;£Z§iLé9 ‘5:;?

oot oo G fies Tl S iég;;%eriff

iy Comnisiinle FEFFERSON . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Fm%.iomay Janus:y r.uﬁﬁ




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JOHN D. DE CARLI and DORA A. Civil Division
DE CARLI,
Plaintiffs No. 05-90-CD
VS. Type of Pleading: Complaint
MICHAEL A. STARR, Filed on Behalf of Plaintiffs
Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Pennsylvania [.D. No: 86068

Evey, Routch, Black, Dorezas, Magee
& Levine LLP

P.O. Box 415

401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-0415

(814) 695-7581

F ILED,W
& 4‘5’%’/

William a S
haw
Prothonotary/CIerk of Courtg



JOHN D. DE CARLI and : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DORA A. DE CARLI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION
VvS.
NO. 05-90-CD
MICHAEL A. STARR,
Defendant

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after the Complaint and
Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in
writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You
are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money,
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick

Court Administrator

Clearfield County Court House

Clearfield, PA 16830 Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE & LEVINE LLP
By/ / A/‘—
“Nathan W. Karn, Esq.”

Attorney for Plaintiffs

401 Allegheny St., P. O. Box 415

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

(814) 695-7581

Pa. I.D.# 86068




JOHN D. DE CARLI and : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

DORA A. DE CARLI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiffs :

: CIVIL DIVISION
VS.
NO. 05-90-CD

MICHAEL A. STARR,

Defendant

COMPLAINT

AND NOW, come the Plaintiffs, John D. De Carli and Dora A. De Carli, by and
through their attorneys, Evey, Routch, Black, Dorezas, Magee & Levine LLP, and file the
following Complaint:

1.

Plaintiff, John D. De Carli, is an adult individual with a mailing address of P. O. Box

25, Byrnedale, Elk County, Pennsylvania 15827.
2.

Plaintiff, Dora A. De Carli, is an adult individual with a mailing address of P. O. Box

25, Byrnedale, Elk County, Pennsylvania 15827.
3.

Defendant, Michael A. Starr, is an adult individual residing at 501 Main Street,

Brockway, Jefferson County, Pennsylvania 15824.
4.

On or about May 21, 2003, Plaintiffs were the owners of a 1999 Chevrolet Malibu

motor vehicle which was involved in the accident described herein.
5.

On that date, Defendant was the owner of a 1997 Ford F150 pickup motor vehicle




which was involved in the accident described herein.
6.

On the aforesaid date, at approximately 11:00 a.m., Plaintiffs’ motor vehicle was
parked and unoccupied in a careful, lawful and prudent manner in the parking lot of Rosses
Greenhouse, Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

7.

On the aforesaid date and time, Defendant was operating his motor vehicle in a
careless, reckless and negligent manner in the parking lot of Rosses Greenhyouse,
Dubois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

8.

As the motor vehicle being operated by Defendant backed from its parking spot and
approached Plaintiffs’ parked and unoccupied vehicle, said motor vehicle, suddenly and
without warning, carelessly, negligently and recklessly came into violent contact and
collision with the front end of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs, causing damages as more
specifically set forth below.

9.

The motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs was damaged solely, directly and entirely as a
result of the aforesaid collision in the amount of $1,972.17, being less than the fair market
value of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff at the time of the collision.

COUNT |

PLAINTIFFS V. MICHAEL A. STARR

10.
Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated by reference herein as if the same had been set

forth at length.



11.

The aforesaid accident was directly and proximately caused by the carelessness,
recklessness and negligence of the Defendant, which consisted of the following:

a. Failing to have the motor vehicle under proper, adequate, and reasonable
control under the circumstances and conditions then and there existing;

b. Operating his motor vehicle at an excessive rate of speed under the
circumstances;

C. Operating the motor vehicle without due regard for the right, safety and
position of the parked and unoccupied maotor vehicle of the Plaintiffs at the time and place
aforesaid;

d. Failing to see and observe the parked and unoccupied motor vehicle of the
Plaintiffs in sufficient time to avoid the damages to said motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs;

e. Being inattentive and disregarding the condition and circumstances then and
there existing;

f. Operating a motor vehicle in such a way as to negligently and carelessly
collide with the parked and unoccupied motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs;

g. Failing to take evasive action in order to avoid impacting with Plaintiffs’
parked and unoccupied vehicle;

h. Failing to apply his brakes in sufficient time to avoid striking Plaintiffs’ parked
and unoccupied vehicle;

i. Driving his vehicle with careless disregard for the safety of persons or

property in violation of 75 Pa.C.S.A. §3714;



J- Failing to back his vehicle in such a manner so as to be able to stop before
colliding with Plaintiffs’ parked and unoccupied vehicle in violation of 75 Pa. C.S.A.§3702;
and

k. Violating the laws and statutes of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
pertaining to the control of speed, management, and operation of the motor vehicle in the
Commonwealth.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs claim damages of Defendant in the amount of One
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Two and 17/100 ($1,972.17) Dollars, together with
interest plus costs of suit.

Respectfully Submitted,

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE
& LEVINE LLP

o (AP
athan W. Karn, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs
PA1.D. # 86068

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania

(814) 695-7581



VERIFICATION

The undersigned, JOHN D. DE CARLI and DORA A. DE CARLI, aver that the
statements of fact contained in the foregoing Compilaint are true and correct to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief, and are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

. Con. Stat. Ann. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

bl M/MV

Joh&/D De Carli

2L ,
Dora A. De Carll

DATED: 4/~ /4~ 04~




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was
served on the /f% day of A’P/"% , 2005, by United States Mail, First Class,
postage prepaid, addressed to the following:
Michael A. Starr

501 Main Street
Brockway, PA 15824

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
& LEVINE LLP

N e

Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs




JOHN D. DE CARLI and DORA A. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

DE CARLI, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
: CIVIL DIVISION
: FILED.
© NO. 05-90-CD , %
MICHAEL A. STARR, : M3:30 Ly OM )
Defendant MAY 2 6 2@
sJawdb
PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT \jiliam A. Shaw /
Prothonotary

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Kindly enter Judgment in favor of the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant in the
above-captioned matter, for failure to appear or file an Answer within twenty (20) days from
the date of service of the Complaint; and damages in the amount of $1,972.17, together
with costs and interest. | certify that written notice of intention to file this praecipe was
mailed to Defendant after the default had occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of
the filing of this praecipe. In addition, | certify that Notice of Assessment of Damages, along
with Appraiser’s Affidavit and Repair Estimate were sent to the Defendants by certified mail
return receipt requested to the last known address of Defendant (copy of envelope
attached indicating “Unclaimed”. Original envelope available for inspection at office of
undersigned) at least ten days prior to filing this praecipe. Copies of the notices are
attached. | further certify that the Defendant had no attorney of record at the time the
attached notices were mailed to Defendant.

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
OSENSTEEL & MAUK, LLP

NP v )

Y Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire d
Attorney for Plaintiffs
Pa. I.D.# 86068
401 Allegheny Street
P.O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

AND NOW, this day of , 2006, Judgment is entered as above.

Prothonotary



JOHN D. DE CARLI and DORA A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DE CARLJ, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiffs

. CIVIL DIVISION
VvS.
NO. 05-90-CD

MICHAEL A. STARR,

Defendant

TO: MICHAEL A STARR
501 Main Street
Brockway PA 15824

DATE OF NOTICE: Méy 12, 2005
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick

Court Administrator

Clearfield County Court House

Clearfield, PA 16830 Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE
& LEVINE LLP

#Mathan W. Karn, Esq.
Pa. 1.D.#86068

Attorney for Plaintiffs
401 Allegheny Street
P.O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581
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401-03 ALLEGHENY STREET
P.O. BOX 415

99 NASON DRIVE
HOLLIDAYSBURG. PENNSYLVANIA 16448-0415 P.0O.BOX 5
814.695.7581 ROARING SPRING, PA 16673
ATTORNEYS FAX: 814.695.1750 814.224.5162

Raply to Hollldaysburg Office

CLYDE O. BLACK, I BENJAMIN I. LEVINE, JR. J. MICHAEL DOREZAS

www.eveyroutchblack.com

MICHAEL B. MAGEE AMY ORR ROSENSTEEL MICHAEL P. ROUTCH KATHY J. MAUK MERLE K. EVEY
WILLIAM R. BRENNER NATHAN W. KARN SUZANNE H. RHODES - JAMES S. ROUTCH
OF COUNSEL

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL:

January 16, 2006

“CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED"

Michael A Starr
501 Main Street
Brockway PA 15824

Inre: De Carliv. Starr
No. 05-90-CD - Clearfield County

Dear Mr. Starr:
Enclosed please find a Notice of Assessment of Damages which we intend to
enter against you as provided in the Notice, an Appraiser’s Affidavit showing the

amount of damages incurred in this case, and a repair estimate.

Sincerely,

Nathan W. Karn, Sr.

NWK:dkb
Enclosures

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE & LEVINE LLP



JOHN D. DE CARLI and DORA A. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DE CARLI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION
VS. ’
NO. 05-90-CD
MICHAEL A. STARR,
Defendant

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

You are hereby notified that in ten (10) days from the mailing of this Notice,
damages will be assessed against you in the amount ind'icated in the attached Repair
Bill in connection with the judgment which will be entered against you in the above-
captioned action unless, prior to the date of assessment, you request a trial on the
issue of damages by filing a written Praecipe with the Prothonotary.

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS,
MAGEE & LEVINE LLP

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Es
Attorney for Plaintiffs

BY/@@%/)«/

Dated: January 16, 2006



APPRAISER'S AFFIDAVIT

1nots
STATE OF PERNG A=A :
¢ : SS
COUNTY OF _[W<{2an :
AND NOW, this 10 day of JANuUARY , 2005, before me, the
undersigned authority, personally appeared /J/f'/(/tlw/ /L/bu/-‘/ who

acknowledged himself/herself to be an employee of State Farm Insurance Companies, and
that the appraisal attached hereto accurately reflects the damages which were sustained to
motor vehicle owned by John D. De Carli aﬁd Dora A. De Carli. | certify that these repairs
were necessary, and that the prices for labor and material were fair and reasonable and
those customarily charged. The'u ndersigned also states that he/she has experience in the

appraisal of automobiles for a period of /S~ years.

A, f2lto,
ST

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 10 day of%i 2005.
O Vst Wielo

(_”  Notary Public

My Commission Expires: é,&f/&i

|

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY F;IANET WELCH
UBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 29 2009

5



. 06/19/2003 AT 04:09 PM JOB NUMBER: 2346
33531 .

JOE FENDER'S BODY & FRAME SHOP
FEDERAL ID #:251540771
PO BOX 367
12 S. JARED ST.
DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814)371-9750 FAX: (814)371-9509

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

WRITTEN BY: JOHN DECARLI #151145 06/19/2003 04:05 PM
ADJUSTER: TEAM SIX CLAIM REP #

INSURED: JOHN DE CARLI CLAIM $#38-K196-52401
OWNER: JOHN DE CARLI POLICY #
ADDRESS: PO BOX 25 DEDUCTIBLE: 250.00
BYRNEDALE, PA 15827-0025 DATE OF LOSS: 05/21/2003 AT 11:00 AM
EVENING: (814)787-4093 TYPE OF LOSS: COLLISION .

POINT OF IMPACT: 11. LEFT FRONT

INSPECT JOE FENDER'S BODY & FRAME SHOP BUSINESS: (814)371-9750
LOCATION: 12 S. JARED ST.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

INSURANCE STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES
COMPANY: 1 ST. FARM DR., DAYS TO REPAIR
CONCORDVILLE, PA 19339

1999 CHEV MALIBU 6-3.1L-FI 4D SED PEWTER INT:
VIN: 1G1ND52J7X6186889 LIC: ERE-3066 PA PROD DATE: .02/1999 .ODOMETER: 75057

AIR CONDITIONING . REAR DEFOGGER TILT WHEEL
CRUISE CONTROL ~ INTERMITTENT WIPERS TINTED GLASS
BODY SIDE MOLDINGS DUAL MIRRORS CLEAR COAT PAINT
POWER STEERING POWER BRAKES POWER WINDOWS
POWER LOCKS POWER MIRRORS POWER TRUNK/TAILGATE
AM RADIO . } FM RADIO STEREO
. CD PLAYER ANTI-LOCK BRAKES (4) DRIVER AIR BAG
PASSENGER AIR BAG CLOTH SEATS BUCKET SEATS
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
NO oP DESCRIPTION QTY EXT. PRICE LABOR  PAINT
1 FRONT BUMPER
2 R&I R&I BUMPER COVER 1.2
3% RPR BUMPER COVER 2.5% 3.0
4 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.2
5 FRONT LAMPS '
6 REPL LT HEADLAMP ASSY 1 243.89 INCL.
7 AIM HEADLAMPS : 0.4
8 REPL MOUNT PANEL 1 176.40 . 0.8
9 HOOD A ‘
10 REPL HOOD 1 368.23 1.0 2.8
11 ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 1.1
12 ADD FOR UNDERSIDE (COMPLETE) 1.4

1



06/19/2003 AT 04:09 PM

33531

So1

501

BLND
REPL

-REPL

REPL

JOB NUMBER: 2346
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
1999 CHEV MALIBU 6-3.1L-FI 4D SED PEWTER INT:
DESCRIPTION OTY EXT. PRICE LABOR  PAINT
FENDER
LT FENDER 1.0% 2.2
OVERLAP MAJOR ADJ. PANEL -0.4
ADD FOR CLEAR COAT 0.4
RT FENDER 1.1
LT SPLASH SHIELD LOWER OUTER 1 24.12 0.3
INFORMATION LABELS
RPL INFORMATION LABELS 0.3
INFO LABEI, FAN CAUTION 1 10.87*  INCL.
AC LABEL 1 11.03 INCL.
COVER CAR 1 5.00 T 0.2
FLEX AJENT PER PANEL 1 6.00 T
HAZ. WASTE REMOVALE 1 3.00 T
DENIB & BUFF 1 0.5
‘ SUBTOTALS ==> 848 .54 8.2 12.8
PARTS 834
BODY LABOR 8.2 HRS @$ 36.00/HR 295
PAINT LABOR 12.8 HRS @S5 36.00/HR 460
PAINT SUPPLIES 12.8 HRS @5 20.00/HR 256
SUBLET/MISC. : 14
SUBTOTAL $ 1860.
SALES TAX $ 1860.54 @ 6.0000% 111.
GRAND TOTAL ' $ 1972
ADJUSTMENTS :
DEDUCTIBLE 250
CUSTOMER PAY s 250
INSURANCE. PAY S 1722



06/19/2003 AT 04:09 PM _ JOB NUMBER: 2346
33531
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
1999 CHEV MALIBU 6-3.1L-FI 4D SED PEWTER INT:

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL
AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED
PART A=APPROXIMATE PRICE B=BODY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E=ELECTRICAL F=FRAME
G=GLASS M=MECHANICAL P=PAINT LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON
TAXED MISCELLANEOUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT
EST=ESTIMATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED
MISC=MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ=NON ADJACENT O/H=OVERHAUL OP=OPERATION NO=LINE
NUMBER QTY=QUANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL REPL=QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PART RECOND=RECONDITION REFN=REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I=REMOVE AND
INSTALL R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL=SUBLET
LT=LEFT W/O=WITHOUT W/ =WITH/ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=0OTHER [IE..MOTORS
DATABASE INFORMATION WAS CHANGED) . **=DATABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES
ATTACHED TO LINE NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS.

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN APPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REPAIR FOR THE
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION NECESSARY TO
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDITION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE IS NO
REQUIREMENT THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP. INFORMATION
REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE
APPRAISED AMOUNT MAY BE AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. IF USED PARTS
ARE SPECIFIED, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KIND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING
REPLACED. INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUSTODY,

STORAGE, - DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE REPLACEMENT ARE NOTED WHEN APPLICABLE

ESTIMATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
ITEMS ARE DERIVED FROM THE GUIDE DR1CP97 DATABASE DATE 5/2003 AND THE PARTS
SELECTED ARE OEM-PARTS MANUFACTURED BY TEE VEHICLES ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER. ASTERISK (*) OR DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) INDICATES THAT THE PARTS
AND/OR LABOR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED OR MAY HAVE
COME FROM AN ALTERNATE DATA SOURCE. NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER
‘AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS AM OR QUAL REPL PARTS. USED PARTS ARE
DESCRIBED AS LKQ, QUAL RECY PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDITIONED PARTS ARE
DESCRIBED AS RECON. RECORED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS
AND PRICES ARE PROVIDED FROM NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, INC. POUND

SIGN (#) ITEMS INDICATE MANUAL ENTRIES. :

PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.



06/19/2003 AT 04:09 PM JOB NUMBER: 2346

33531
SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY

1998 CHEV MALIBU 6-3.1L-FI 4D SED PEWTER INT:

------- CHANGED ITEMS-------
20 REPL INFO LABEL FAN CAUTION 1 -10.62 INCL.
21* 501 REPL INFO LABEL FAN. CAUTION 1 10.87*  INCL.
------- ADDED ITEMS -------

18 S01 REPL LT SPLASH SHIELD LOWER OUTER 1 24.12 0.3

SUBTOTALS ==»> 24,37 0.3 0.0

PARTS 24.

BODY LABOR 0.3 HRS @$ 36.00/HR 10.

SUBTOTAL™ $ 35,

SALES TAX - $§ 35.17 @ 6.0000% 2.

TOTAL SUPPLEMENT AMOUNT s 37.

NET COST OF SUPPLEMENT s  37.
ESTIMATE 1934.89 JOHN DECARLI
SUPPLEMENT S1 37.28 JOHN DECARLI

-------- CUSTOMER PAY $§ 250.
JOB TOTAL $ 1972.17 INSURANCE PAY S 1722.

00
17



06/19/2003 AT 04:09 PM JOB NUMBER: 2346
33531
) SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
1595 CHEV MALIBU. 6-3.1L-FI 4D SED PEWTER INT:

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMDPANY OR
OTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM
CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A
FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL
AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS OR SYMBOLS THAT MAY BE USED TO
DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE OR PARTS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED: D=DISCONTINUED
PART A=APPROXIMATE PRICE B=BODY LABOR D=DIAGNOSTIC E=ELECTRICAL F=FRAME
G=GLASS M=MECHANICAL P=PAINT LABOR S=STRUCTURAL T=TAXED MISCELLANEOUS X=NON
TAXED MISCELLANEQUS ADJ=ADJACENT ALGN=ALIGN A/M=AFTERMARKET BLND=BLEND
CAPA=CERTIFIED AUTOMOTIVE PARTS ASSOCIATION D&R=DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT
EST=ESTIMATE EXT. PRICE=UNIT PRICE MULTIPLIED BY THE QUANTITY INCL=INCLUDED
MISC=MISCELLANEOUS NON-ADJ=NON ADJACENT O/H=OVERHAUL OP=0PERATION NO=LINE
NUMBER QTY=QUANTITY QUAL RECY=QUALITY RECYCLED PART QUAL REPL=QUALITY
REPLACEMENT PART RECOND=RECONDITION REFN=REFINISH REPL=REPLACE R&I=REMOVE AND
INSTALL R&R=REMOVE AND REPLACE RPR=REPAIR RT=RIGHT SECT=SECTION SUBL=SUBLET
LT=LEFT W/O=WITHOUT W/ =WITH/ #=MANUAL LINE ENTRY *=OTHER [IE. .MOTORS
DATABASE INFORMATION WAS CHANGED]. **=DATABASE LINE WITH AFTERMARKET N=NOTES
ATTACHED TO LINE NAGS=NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS.

THE ATTACHED ESTIMATE REPRESENTS AN APPRAISAL OF THE COST OF REPAIR FOR THE
VISIBLE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE NOTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION NECESSARY TO
RETURN THE VEHICLE TO ITS PREDAMAGED CONDITION. COSTS ABOVE THE APPRAISED
AMOUNT MAY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER. THERE IS NO
REQUIREMENT THAT THE VEHICLE OWNER USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP. INFORMATION
REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR THE VEHICLE FOR THE
APPRAISED AMOUNT MAY BE AVAILABLE FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY. IF USED PARTS
ARE SPECIFIED, THEY ARE REQUIRED TO BE OF LIKE KIND AND QUALITY TO THOSE BEING
REPLACED. INCIDENTAL CHARGES SUCH AS TOWING, PROTECTIVE CARE, CUSTODY,
STORAGE, DEPRECIATION, BATTERY AND TIRE REPLACEMENT ARE NOTED WHEN APPLICABLE.

ESTIMATE BASED ON MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL
ITEMS ARE DERIVED FROM THE GUIDE DR1CP97 DATABASE DATE 5/2003 AND THE PARTS
SELECTED ARE OEM-PARTS MANUFACTURED BY THE VEHICLES ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER. ASTERISK (*) OR DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) INDICATES THAT THE PARTS
AND/OR LABOR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY MOTOR MAY HAVE BEEN MODIFIED OR MAY HAVE
COME FROM AN ALTERNATE DATA SOURCE. NON-ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER
AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS AM OR QUAL REPL PARTS. USED PARTS ARE
DESCRIBED AS LKQ, QUAL RECY PARTS, RCY, OR USED. RECONDITIONED PARTS ARE
DESCRIBED AS RECON.. RECORED PARTS ARE DESCRIBED AS RECORE. NAGS PART NUMBERS
AND PRICES ARE PROVIDED FROM NATIONAL AUTO GLASS SPECIFICATIONS, INC. POUND
SIGN (#) ITEMS INDICATE MANUAL ENTRIES.

PATHWAYS - A PRODUCT OF CCC INFORMATION SERVICES INC.



06/19/2003 AT 04:09 PM . JOB NUMBER: 2346
33531 ~ :

SUPPLEMENT OF RECORD 1 WITH SUMMARY
1599 CHEV MALIBU 6€6-3.1L-FI 4D SED PEWTER INT:

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

AFTERMARKET PARTS
AFTERMARKET SELECTION METHOD: AUTOMATiCALLY LIST
NO. OF TIMES USER WAS NOTIFIED THAT AN AFTERMARKET PART WAS AVAILABLE: 3

NO. OF AFTERMARKET PARTS THAT APPEAR IN THE FINAL ESTIMATE: 0



Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236, you are hereby notified
of the entry of Judgment in the below-captioned matter.

JOHN D. DE CARLI and DORA A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DE CARLI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs . CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : NO. 05-90-CD
. JUDGMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,972.17

MICHAEL A. STARR, . FILED , 2006

Defendant ORDER OR DECREE ENTERED ON
: in




JOHN D. DE CARLI| and DORA A. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DE CARLI, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION
VvS.
NO. 05-90-CD
MICHAEL A. STARR,
Defendant

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF BLAIR >

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said Commonwealth and
County, NATHAN W. KARN, SR., ESQUIRE, of the firm of Evey, Biack, Dorezas, Magee,
Levine, Rosensteel & Mauk, LLP, attorney for the Plaintiffs, who being duly sworn
according to law deposes and says that he mailed notice of default judgment and notice of
assessment of damages to the above-captioned Defendant, Michael A. Starr, in
accordance with Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 237.1 and 1037.

V/Aa%é@;%m fn

fhanW Karn, Sr., Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this [ﬂﬂ‘ day of /‘44_11 , 2006.

Notdry Plblic

I 4 -

Notarial Seal

Cathy J. Kustaborder, Notary Public |
Hollldaysbmg BlalfCounty "2
ICommuss;onExglres July 24 2008}

AR}




TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

In connection with the case of John D. De Carli and Dora A. De Carli v. Michael A.
Starr, No. 05-90-CD, | submit the following information in connection with the eventual
removal of the operating privileges of the Defendant in the event that the judgment entered
in said action is not paid within sixty (60) days from the date of its entry.

1. Operator's Name - Matthew A. Starr

2. Operator's Last Known Address — 501 Main Street, Brockway, PA 15824

3. Operator's Date of Birth - 4/17/47

4. License No.- 19 633 904

5. Date of Accident — May 21, 2003

6. Plaintiffs’ Names — John D. De Carli & Dora A. De Carli

7. Plaintiffs’ Address — P. O. Box 25, Byrnedale, PA 15827



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was
served on the | C{ﬂ" day of M A\I , 2006, by United States Mail, First Class,

postage prepaid, addressed to the following:

Michael A. Starr
501 Main Street
Brockway, PA 15824

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE,
ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP

BY: Zjlz A&mgg (1) Lan z;\_&fjf': :
Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiffs



401-03 ALLEGHENY STREET RoARING SPRING OFFICE:
P. O. BOX 415 99 NASON DRIVE

HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648 P.O.Box 5
. (814) 695-758I ROARING SPRING, PA 16673
- FAX (814) 695-1750 (814) 224-5162

ATTORNEYS REPLY TO HCLLIDAYSBURG OFFICE

CLYDE O. BLACK, Il BENJAMIN I. LEVINE, JR. . “T‘V‘\r]E‘fEXr]B];I\GI(GOL\I
J. MICHAEL DOREZAS MICHAEL B. MAGEE

AMY ORR ROSENSTEEL KATHY J. MAUK

WILLIAM R. BRENNER NATHAN W. KARN, SR. . MERLE K. EVEY
JEFFREY A. MURICEAK OF COUNSEL
May 19, 2006
Prothonotary

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: DE CARLIv. STARR
NO. 05-90-CD

Dear Prothonotary:

Enclosed for filing is the original Praecipe for Entry of Judgment against
Defendant. Please enter judgment as requested, and return a time-stamped copy of the
same to me in the provided self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

W/M MQYe
queline M. McClellan

Paralegal

Enclosure

EVEY, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE, LEVINE, ROSENSTEEL & MAUK LLP
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT . @

.. “\
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, ‘.

PENNSYLVANIA \\ @ "
CIVIL DIVISION \‘\% él:*
John D. De Carli and A
Dora A. De Carli
Vs. No. 2005-00090-CD

Michael A. Starr

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $1,972.17 on May 26, 2006.

William A. Shaw

Prozirjtary
-( Z é;% "

William A. Shaw




\
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY |, N
PENNSYLVANIA @ ’ ‘
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT R C e

John D. De Carli k

Dora A. De Carli
Plaintiff(s) -
No.: 2005-00090-CD

Real Debt: $1,972.17

Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Michael A. Starr Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment

Date of Entry: May 26, 2006

Expires: May 26, 2011

(ot LY,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this May 26, 2006

oK ko ok K R o o ook ok ok 3K ok K o K 3 o R R KK K K KRR OR Kok o oK K RO ok ok KoK 0K kR sk ok kKK ok R ok ok ok ok KRk K K

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



DL-201 (10-97)

Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.O. Box 60037

Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037

CERTIFICATIOPN

F[\LE A%
St

iHiam A. Shaw
romgn‘g‘tary/Clerk of Courts

MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT

nfed
(‘:é Pb)’ T [&b (4

.3.00
-

A CC. v

COURT INFORMATION

COURT

TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION

May 26, 2006

CounTY Cleasfield.

NuMBeR  OS5-QO-CN

YEAR 9005

This is to certify that on a.judgment
tor$1,972.17 plus g_interest & costs entered against the following:
(AMOUNT) (COST)
(Please use a separate form for each)
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
(Please Print or Type)

NAME SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH DAY YEAR

MICHAEL A. STARR M |04 17 47
ADDRESS .

501 Main Street

cIry STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
| Brockway PA 15824 ) 3

DRIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM NUMBER

19 633 904 PA May 21, 2003

(J Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state

JUDGMENT CREDITOR

John D. DeCsrli and Dora A. DeCarli

REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE JUDGMENT
CREDITOR (If applicable)

Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Fsq.

(NAME) {NAME)
P.0. Box 25 401 Allegheny Street
(STREET ADDRESS) (STREET ADDRESS)
Byrnedale PA 15827 Hollidaysburg PA 16648
(CITY & STATE) - (21P) (CITY & STATE) (2P}
814.695.7581

(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

TAKEN THEREFROM.

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ‘ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal

of the court this Day of

sa00{ 0

(i J,

SEAL

37&.6 a8

. Ggﬁ%d dC?.. Clearfieid.PA (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE OF THE
m A. SHAYURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)

RETURN COMPLETED Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,

FORM TO:

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037

<
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

John D. De Carli
Dora A. De Carli

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-00090-CD
Real Debt: $1,972.17
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: §

Michael A. Starr Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: May 26, 2006

Expires: May 26, 2011

(e L

Lim
William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this May 26, 2006
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION AND DISCONTINUANCE

Receivedon FE€b . 1‘1‘ ,2007 , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satlsfacuon on the same.and discontinue

the matter of record. AWV‘
) / Plaintiff/Attorney

FILED

0 I'40p,m GIf
FEB 2 R 2007 ;Vcaei;% OF SRTS sthcrseny

WilamA shaw 7 ° 7Y
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Aty oo 190
6¢




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-00090-CD
John D. De Carli
Dora A. De Carli

Debt: $1,972.17
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
Michael A. Starr

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wednesday, February 28, 2007 , directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 28th day of February, A.D. 2007.

Prothonotary



